900241846 12/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at Reel 004751, Frame 0925 and Reel 004751, Frame 0706

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, as First Lien Administrative Agent and Second Lien Administrative Agent		11/30/2012	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Batterymarch Park, Suite 405	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02169	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2997251	ATLANTIC BROADBAND	
Registration Number:	2997268	ATLANTIC BROADBAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4452178-0980

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0855 \$65,00 2997251

900241846

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith	
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/	
Date:	12/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC- Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC- Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC- Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0856

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of November 30, 2012

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement and the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, each dated as of April 4, 2012, by and among ATLANTIC BROADBAND FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 1 Batterymarch Park, Suite 405, Quincy, MA 02169 and CREDIT SUISSE AG, as First Lien Administrative Agent and Second Lien Administrative Agent, with offices at 11 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10010, which were duly recorded on April 4, 2012, at Reel 004751, Frame 0925 and Reel 004751, Frame 0706, respectively in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of, or license granted to the First Lien Administrative Agent and the Second Lien Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows.]

43627722 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0857

CREDIT ST BRANCH,	UISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS as First Lien Administrative Agent
By: Name: Title:	JUDITH E. SMITH MANAGING DIRECTOR
By: Name: Title:	Sanja Gazahi) Associate
CREDIT SU BRANCH, a	IISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS s Second Lien Administrative Agent
By: Name: Title:	JUDITH E. SMITH MANAGING DIRECTOR
By: Name: Title:	Sanja Gazani Associate

SCHEDULE 1

Intellectual Property

Registered Owner	Mark or Name	Registration Number	Country	Registration Date
Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC	ATLANTIC BROADBAND	2997251	USA	September 20, 2005
Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC	ATLANTIC broadband	2997268	USA	September 20, 2005

43627722_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 12/19/2012